PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7759311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNGHWAN CHO	12/12/2022
JOSE MANUEL MORACHIS	12/20/2022
IVAN GAGNE	12/12/2022
RICK SEGIL	12/13/2022
WILLIAM ARTHUR ALAYNICK	12/12/2022
ZHE MEI	12/20/2022
SEAN PHILLIPS	12/16/2022
CHIEN-CHUN YANG	12/13/2022
DONGSEOB YUN	12/18/2022
MICHAEL JEROME BENCHIMOL	12/12/2022
MANNA DOUD	12/12/2022
NICK SULLIVAN	12/15/2022
CONSTANCE ARDILA	12/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	9525 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 150	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2018023324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: ezabalaga@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: PETER HECKER

Address Line 1: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

PATENT

507712167 REEL: 062474 FRAME: 0274

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:) PAGE MILL ROAD LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55535-708.601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMI ZABALAGA	
SIGNATURE:	/Emi Zabalaga/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 14
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page1.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page2.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page3.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page4.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page5.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page6.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page7.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page9.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page10.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page10.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page11.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page11.tif
source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page12.tif

source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page13.tif source=55535-708.601 PCT Assignment 4882-3093-9468 v.1#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 062474 FRAME: 0275

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket N	umber \$\$\$35-708.601
The undersigned:		,		·
1. Sunghwan CHO c/c NANOCELLECT BROMEDICAL, INC. 9525 Towns Centra Drive, Suite 150 San Diego, California 22121	2 Jose Manuel MORACHIS & MANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC. 9525 Towns Centre Drive, Suite 150 San Diego, Californis 92121	3. Ivan GAONE c/o NANOCELLECT BROMEDICAL, INC. 9325 Towne Cenue Drivs San Diego, California 921		4. Rick SEGIL GO NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, FNC. 9525 Towns Centrn Drive, Suite 150 San Diego, California 92123
4. William Arthur ALAYNICK. ON NANOCELLECT BROMEDICAL, INC. 9525 Towns Centre Drive, Suits 180 San Diego, California 92121	5 Zhe MEI o'o MANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC. 9525 Towns Centre Drive, Suite 150 Sen Diezo, California 92121	6. Sean PHILLIPS t/o NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, 194C. 9525 Towne Centre Drive San Diego, California 921		7. Chien-Chun YANG e/o NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL FNC. 9525 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 150 Sun Diego, California 93121
8. Dongseob YUN o's NANCCELLECT SIGNEDICAL, INC. 9525 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 156 San Diego, Celifornia 92121	9. Michael Jerome BENCHIMOL 5/6 NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, 1NC. 9525 Towne Centre Drive, Suita 150 San Diego, California 92121	18. Manna DOUD to NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC. 9525 Towns Centre Drive, Suite 150 San Diego, California 92121		11. Nick SULLIVAN e/o NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL INC. 9825 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 150 San Diego, California 92121
12. Constance ARDILA con NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC. 9525 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 150 San Dieze, California 92121				

(the "Inventor(s)"), desire to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Assigned Patents (each, as defined below) to NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Delaware, USA having a place of business at address 9525 Towns Centre Drive, Suite 180, San Diego, California 92121, (the "Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire such right, title and interest, all on the terms and conditions set forth in this Patent Assignment.

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said. Assigner:

1. Said Inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements disclosed in the following patent(s) and patent application(s):

SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR CELL SORTING AND FLOW CYTOMETRY

 For which a PCT application social number PCT/US2018/023324 was filed on March 20, 2018 in the United States Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty

(the "Listed Patent(s)"). As used herein: "Assigned Patents" means (a) the Listed Patent(s), (b) all Patents that share priority with or claim priority to or from the Listed Patent(s), including each and every Patent that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, non-provisional, or national phase application of any of the Listed Patent(s), (c) all Patents applied for on an invention disclosed within the Patents included in foregoing subclauses (a)-(b), (d) each and every Patent granting, issuing or reissuing from any of the linegoing under subclauses (a)-(c), (c) each and every reissue, mexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing under subclauses (s)-(d), and (i) each and every Patent filed outside the United States and other corresponding to any of the foregoing under subclauses (s)-(e). "Patents" means (i) patents, certifications of inventions, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection granted on any invention in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and (ii) applications therefor (whether provisional, converted provisional, utility, design, plant, utility model, non-provisional or otherwise)

- 2. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, fille and interest (a) in and to the Assigned Patents, including the right to claim priority to and from said Assigned Patents; (b) in and to the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents, and in and to all embadiments of the inventions, heretofine conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (the "Inventions") and (c) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Assigned Patents, including all rights to sue for and to receive and receiver for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future last profits, royalties, and damages of winstever nature recoverable from an intringement of the Assigned Patents.
- 3. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to anjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under my international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prumpt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertines, exclusions, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filling, prosecuting or maintaining any of the Assigned Patents; (c) for filling, prosecuting or maintaining applications for reissuance of any said Assigned Patents; (d) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Assigned Patents or Inventions; and (e) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions or Assigned Patents, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, IPRs, apposition and other post-grant proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 4. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
 - 5. Said Inventor(s) bereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number	55535-708.601		
understanding in conflict h	erewith.		****		
6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.					
marrielne of this more	7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the <u>Culifornia</u> , without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or inenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the				
in witness v	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said	f Assignee as of the	dates written below:		
Date 15/15/2023	Sunghwan CHO's Signature				
Uste:	Jose Mariael MORACHIS's Signature				
Date:	Joso GAGNE's Signature				
Date:	Rick SEGIL's Signsore				
Date:	William Anbur &LAYBICK's Signstate				
Date:	Zhe MEE's Signature				
Date:	Scar: PHILLIPS's Signature				
Date:	Coloo-Chin YANG's Signstone				
Date:	Designed YEN's Signstone	·····			
Diste:	Michael Jerume BENCHIMOL'S Signature				
Date:	Misons DOUD's Signature				
Date:	Sick SELLIVAN's Signature				
Date:	Constance ARIBLA's Signature				
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC.					
Date:	Signature: Name: Title:				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number	55535-708.601
understanding in conflict	herewith.	 	·	
its successors, legal repre		icces	sors and assigns, fo	r the sole use of said Assignee,
my provision of and ma	nt will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the <u>Cal</u> trument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an or	かいかか	in affaction and and	Canagalita in the
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to	said	Assignee as of the	dates written below:
Date:	Sunghwan CHO's Signature			
Date:	Jose Manuel MORACHIS's Signature			
Date: <u>Dac, 1244</u> Zo 2.Z	Ivan GAGNE's Signature			
Date:	Rick SEGIL's Signature			
Date:	William Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature			
Date:	Zhe MEJ's Signature			and the second s
Date:	Sean PHILLIPS's Signature			
Date:	Chien-Chun YANG's Signature			
Date:	Dongseob YUN's Signature		\$	····
Date:	Michael Jerome BENCHIMOL's Signature			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	Manna DOUD's Signature			
Date:	Nick SULLIVAN's Signature			
Date:	Constance ARDILA's Signature			
RECEIVED AND AGREI NANOCELLECT BIOME				
Date:	Signature: Name: Title:			
		 		

	rotocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of	or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or use of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the solution	
any provision of this inst	trument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the	with the laws of the California, without regard to conflict other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable which is deemed an original, but all of which together	e to the greatest extent
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and deli	ivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates wi	ritten below:
Date:	Sunghwan CHO's Signature		
Date:	Jose Manuel MORACHIS's Signature		****
Date:	Ivan GAGNE's Signature		
Date: 12/3/22	Rick SEGIL's Signature		
Date:	William Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature		
Date:	Zhe MEI's Signature		
Date:	Sean PHILLIPS's Signature		
Date:	Chien-Chun YANG's Signature		
Date:	Dongseob YUN's Signature		
Date:	Michael Jerome BENCHIMOL's Signature		
Date:	Manna DOUD's Signature		
Date:	Nick SULLIVAN's Signature		
Date:	Constance ARDILA's Signature		
RECEIVED AND AGRE NANOCELLECT BIOM			
Date:	Signature:Name:		

understanding in conflict herewith.

Docket Number

55535-708.601

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Numbe	y 55535-708.601
understanding in con	flict berewith.		
convention, agreeme its successors, legal :	ntor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing out, protocol, or treaty, be issued or gramed in the name or presentatives and assigns.	of the Assigner, or its successors and assigns	" till till till tille ene en para samiliam.
Nove some interes of this	imens will be interpreted and construct in accordance visionstrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the his instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of	other provisions shall remain effective and	CONDUCTIONS IN THE BEGINSH FOREIT
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and del	ivered this instrument to said Assignee as of	the dates written below:
Onte:	Sungitivan CHO's Signature		
Deste:	lose Manuel MORACHIS's Signature		
Date:	from GAGNE's Signature		
Disto:	Rick SEGU/v Signatur		
Date: 12/12/22	William Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature		
Date:	Zhe Mill's Signature		
Date:	Seen PHILLIPS's Signocure		
Date:	Cissen-Class YANG's Signature		
Date:	Dengescub YUN's Signature		
Cluste:	Michael Jennite BENCHIMOL's Signature		
Date:	Manus DOUR's Signature		
Date:	Nick SELLIVAN's Signature		
Date:	Constance ARDR.A's Signature		
RECEIVED AND AG NANOCELLECT BIO	REED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		
Date:	Signature: Name: Title:		

Page 2 of 2

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number	55535-708,601	
understanding in conflict l	serewith.			
6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, threign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.				
and acceptaint of this lines	t will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the <u>Californament</u> is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall construment may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original counterparts.	iain effective and er	iforceable to the greatest extent. I	
in witness t	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to sa	iû Assignee as of the	dates written below:	
Date:	Singtwon CHO's Signoture	,		
Dan	Jose Manuel MORACH'S's Signature			
Date:	Ivan GAGNE's Signature			
Date	Rick SHGIL's Signanire			
Data:	William Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature			
Date: 17/20/22	Zhe Miit s Rigianus			
Dave	Sean PHILLIPS's Signoine			
Date:	Chien-Chun YANG's Signature		<i>A</i>	
Dote:	Dengaroh VUN's Signature			
Date:	Michael Jerome BENCHIMOL's Signature			
bas.	Manna DOUD's Signature			
D83c:	Nick SULLIVAN's Signisture			
Dates	Constance AROILA's Signature			
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC.				
Date:	Signature: Name: Title:			

••••	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number
understanding in conf	list herewith.	
convention, agreemen		uting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee
any provision of this	instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other p	laws of the <u>California</u> , without regard to conflict of law principles. I movisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extents deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered the	his instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:	Sunghwan CHO's Signature	
Date.	lose Manuel MCRACHIS's Signature	
Time:	Nass GAGNE's Signature	
Date:	Rick SEOH, 's Signature	
Date:	William Arthur &LAYNICK's Signature	
Date:	Zhe MEP's Signature	
Detc: 141422	Sensi PHILLIPS's Signature	
Date:	Clifer-Class YANG's Signature	
Date.	Dongsont YUN's Signature	
Visto;	Michael Jeronie BENCHIMOL's Signature	
Dete:	Manua DOUD's Signation	
Date	Nick SULLIVAN's Signature	

Page 2 of 2

Constance ARDILA's Signature

Signature: Name:

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC.

Date:

Docket Number

55535-708,601

understanding in conflict herewith.

- 6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, he issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the <u>California</u>, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written below;

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Suran and an area and a suran a
Date:		
	Saughwan CHO's Signature	

Disc	C . CC (CCCO N.) 2000 L	
***************************************	For Mann I SIDRACHIS's Supersus	
Date		
	Ivan GAGNE's Signature	
Date	S. LOSON L. D.	
	Rick SEGIL's Signature	
Date:		
	William Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature	

Date:		
	Zhe MEl's Signature	
Daw		
Date:	Scan PHILLIPS's Signature	
Dars / 2/13/2022		
	Chald Chillis Y ANC's Signature	
Bates		
Date:	Designated YUN's Signature	
Date		
	Michael Jatome BENCHIMOL's Signature	
Pieta.		
Date:	Manna DOUD's Signature	
Date		
	Nick SULLIVAN's Signature	
Date		
Date:	Constance ARDILA's Signature	
RECEIVED AND AGRE	ED TO BY ASSIGNEE	
NANOCELLECT BIOME		
Date	Signanue:	
	Name:	
	3.00	
***************************************		***************************************

Page Z of Z

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number	55535-708.601
understanding in conflict	herewith.		***************************************	
6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.				
7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the <u>California</u> , without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:				
Date:	Sunghwan CHO's Signature			
Date:	Jose Manuel MORACHIS's Signature			
Date:	Ivan GAGNE's Signature			
Date:	Rick SEGIL's Signature			
Date:	William Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature			
Date:	Zhe MEl's Signature			
Date:	Scan PHILLIPS's Signature			
Date:	Chien-Chun YANG's Signature			
Date: 12/18/2012	近ろけ Dongseob YUN's Signature			
Date:	Michael Jerome BENCHIMOL's Signature			
Date:	Manna DOUD's Signature			
Date:	Nick SULLIVAN's Signature			
Date:	Constance ARDILA's Signature			
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: NANOCELLECT BIOMEDICAL, INC.				
Date:	Signature: Name:			3
	Title:			

Docket Number

55535-708.601

understanding in conflict herewith.

- 6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the <u>California</u>, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Date:	Sunghwan CHO's Signature	
Date:	Jose Manuel MORACHIS's Signature	
Date:	Ivan GAGNE's Signature	
Date:	Rick SEGIL's Signature	
Date:	William Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature	
Date:	Zhe MEI's Signature	
Date:	Sean PHILLIPS's Signature	
Date:	Chien-Chun YANG's Signature	
Date:	Dongseob YUN's Signature	
Date: 12/12/2022	Michael Jerome BENCHIMOL's Signature	
Date:	Manna DOUD's Signature	
Date:	Nick SULLIVAN's Signature	
Date:	Constance ARDILA's Signature	
RECEIVED AND AGRE NANOCELLECT BIOMI		
Date:	Signature: Name: Title:	<u>-</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			Dacket Number	55533-708.601
nadosciantino in conflict henewith.				
6 Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United Sintes, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, been representatives and assigns.				
any provision of this last permitted by law. This in same agreement.	will be interpreted and construed in accordance unusual is found to be illnesd or unumforceable, it summent may be executed in counterparts, each with the counterparts and inventor(s) have executed and described and described.	of which is deemed an origin	al, but all of which	rogether constitute one and the
88 83 F8522 3	S (1994) See a	Arrest to the control of the control		
Date:	Sungineso CHD's Signation			
Date:	Jose Manuel MCRACH(8's Supreduse			
Ower	Fost CAGNE's Signature			
Ďme:	Rick SHOBL's Signature			
Date:	William Arthur ALAVNKX's Signature			
Coope	Zior MSF's Signature			
Dote:	Soon PHILLIPS's Signature			
Date:	Object Chair YACC's Suprestors			
Georgia de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company	Dengaseb YUN's Signature			
Date	Michael Jeoniae (EEGCHIMER), y Nigosome			
Dav 12/12/22	Maria Dictor Squares Dictor	in the second se		
Date:	Niek SEELIVAN's Kigromvo			
(J868)	Constant APDILA's Signature			
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: MANOCELLECT NOMEDICAL, DAC				
Date:	Signature: Nappe:			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket Number 55535-708.601

understanding in conflict herewith.

- 6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the <u>California</u>, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Date:	Sunghwan CHO's Signishire
Date:	Jose Manuel MORACHIS's Signature
Date:	Ivan GAGNE's Signature
Date:	Rick SEGIL's Signature
Date:	William Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature
Duig.	Zhe MEI's Signature
Date:	Sean PHILLIPS's Signature
Date:	Chies-Chiis YANG's Signature
Date:	Dengseob YUN's Signature
Date:	Michael Jerome BENCHIMOL's Signature
Date:	Manus DOUD's Signature
Date: 15-Dec-22	Nick SULLIVAN's Signstrum
Date:	Constance ARDILA's Signature
RECEIVED AND AGRE NANOCELLECT BIOM	
Date:	Signature: Name: Title:

Docket Number

55535-708.601

understanding in conflict herewith.

- 6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the <u>California</u>, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Date:	Sunghwan CHO's Signature	
Date:	Jose Manuel MORACHIS's Signature	
Date:	Ivan GAGNE's Signature	
Date:	Rick SEGIL's Signature	
Date:	William Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature	
Date:	Zhe MEI's Signature	
Date:	Sean PHILLIPS's Signature	
Date:	Chien-Chun YANG's Signature	
Date:	Dongseob YUN's Signature	
Date:	Michael Jerome BENCHIMOL's Signature	
Date:	Manna DOUD's Signature	
Date:	Nick SULLIVAN's Signature	
Date: 12/12/2022	Constance Addit H. Constance ARDILA's Signature	
RECEIVED AND AGRED NANOCELLECT BIOME		
Date:	Signature:Name:Title:	

Docket Number

55535-708.601

understanding in conflict herewith.

- 6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 7. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the <u>California</u>, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

<u> </u>			
Date: 12	holz to Sunghw	an CHO's Signature	
Date: 12/.	20/2022 Jose Ms	nuci MORACHIS's Signature	
Сънс	Ivan GA	GNE's Signature	
Date	Rick SE	GIL's Signature	
Date	William	Arthur ALAYNICK's Signature	
Date.	Zhe ME	l's Signature	
Date:	Sean Pl	III.1.IPS's Signature	
Date:	Chien-C	hus YANG's Signature	
Date:	Dongser	ob YUN's Signature	
Date:	Michael	Jerome BENCHIMOL's Signature	
Date.	Manns (OOUD's Signature	
Date:	Nick SU	1.LIVAN's Signature	
Date:	Constan	se ARDILA's Signature	
	D AND AGREED TO E		
	1. 1.	gnature: Possident Title: Toss Moraul	